P
re
lim
in
ar
y
Sp
ec

s
LE-2010/34/86
Forward gain:
34 = 34 dB gain
Forward Range:
86 = 862 MHz
Product series number
Model Number System :
Optional Plug-in Module Selection for LE-2010/34/86 series
CATV OUTDOOR AMPLIFIER
ZINWELL TRANSMISSION BUSINESS UNIT
7F, 512, Yuan Shan Rd., Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien 235, Taiwan   Tel: 886-2-2225-1929   Fax: 886-2-2225-1447
e-mail: zinwell@zinwell.com.tw   http://www.zinwell.com.tw  c 2009 ZINWELL Corporation   All rights reserved.  Printed in Taiwan
3-3 SF-2009-012
 Module  Module Code   Module Description
DPX-30/47 5 ~ 30 MHz & 47 ~ 862 MHz Split
 Diplexer DPX-42/54 5 ~ 42 MHz & 54 ~ 862 MHz Split
DPX-55/70 5 ~ 55 MHz & 70 ~ 862 MHz Split
DPX-65/84 5 ~ 65 MHz & 84 ~ 862 MHz Split
FS-86/ 3, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 19 862 MHz fixed value EQ.
 EQ. FS-75/ 0, 1, 2 ~ 18, 19, 20 (in 1 dB step) 750 MHz fixed value EQ.
MS-86/18 862 MHz adj. input EQ. (0 ~ 18 dB)
MS-75/18 750 MHz adj. input EQ. (0 ~ 18 dB)
RB-J0 0 ~ 1000 MHz, 0dB Jumper
RA-18E-30A 5 ~ 30 MHz 18 dB Gain
  Reverse RA-18E-40A 5 ~ 40 MHz 18 dB Gain
RA-18E-42A 5 ~ 42 MHz 18 dB Gain
RA-18E-55A 5 ~ 55 MHz 18 dB Gain
RA-18E-65A 5 ~ 65 MHz 18 dB Gain
OTM-0 0 dB Jumper
 Output OTM-4/4 862 MHz Splitter
OTM-10/1 862 MHz 10 dB Tap off
* Standard: module will be included with shipment